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Dennis I. Wilenchik, #005350 
Lee Miller, #012530 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, #029353 (lead attorney) 
diw@wb-law.com 
leem@wb-law.com 
jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Contestant  

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
 
KELLI WARD,  
 
   Plaintiff/Contestant; 
 
vs. 
 
CONSTANCE JACKSON; FELICIA 
ROTELLINI; FRED YAMASHITA; JAMES 
MCLAUGHLIN; JONATHAN NEZ; LUIS 
ALBERTO HEREDIA; NED NORRIS; 
REGINA ROMERO; SANDRA D. 
KENNEDY; STEPHEN ROE LEWIS; and, 
STEVE GALLARDO; 
 

   Defendants/Contestees. 

Case No. CV2020-015285 
 

 
PLAINTIFF’S WITNESS  

AND EXHIBIT LIST 
 

 

(Elections Matter) 

(Expedited Relief Requested) 

 

Plaintiff/Contestant (“Plaintiff”) hereby submits this witness and exhibit list: 

Potential Witnesses 

1. Scott Jarrett 

2. Julie Gumm 

3. John Breeden 

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

M. De La Cruz, Deputy
12/2/2020 4:36:20 PM

Filing ID 12282831
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4. Melanie Clement  

5. Ward Folgelsanger 

6. Marissa Sayler 

7. Greg Miller 

8. Ken Sampson 

9. Cheri Beltramo 

10. Liesl Emerson 

11. Leeane Hayward  

12. Laurie Hoeltzel 

13. Lori Gray 

14. Dr Judith Burns 

15. Debbie Stapely 

16. Carol Lee Hobson 

17. Janet Bollmann 

18. Thomas Lane 

19. Jeff Greenspan 

20. Lana Hitchens 

21. Diane Serra 

22. Linda Brickman  

23. Les Minkus  

24. Jan Bryant 

25. Greg Wodynski 

26. Damian Humphreys 

27. Fred Krause 

28. Mary Kay Karlichek 
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29. Richard Weissinger 

30. Laurie Chickering 

31. Paul Bronsing 

32. Edie Gallacher 

33. Dan Colton 

34. Xumei Yang 

35. Kathleen Aldey 

36. Dianne Sanchez 

37. Josephine Gigeanaro 

38. Tammy Holley 

39. Laurie Gray 

40. Julianna Riesor 

41. Margaret Bevan 

 

Exhibits 

1. State of Arizona Official Canvass 2020 General Election 

2. Final Official Results General Election Maricopa County 11-3-2020 

3. 10-21-2020 Email from Rey Valenzuela to Gina Swoboda 

4. 11-16-2020 Declaration of Judith Burns 

5. 11-16-2020 Declaration of Liesl M. Emerson 

6. 11-28-2020 Declaration of Kenneth Sampson  

7. 11-16-2020 Declaration 1 of Jeff Greenspan 

8. 11-16-2020 Declaration 2 of Jeff Greenspan 

9. 11-28-2020 Declaration of Cheri M. Beltramo 

10. 12-01-2020 Declaration of Julie Gumm 
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11. 11-28-2020 Declaration of Lori Z. Gray 

12. 11-16-2020 Declaration of Carol Lee Hobson 

13. 12-01-2020 Maricopa County EV Affidavit and Duplicate Ballot Selection 

Worksheet 

14. Duplicate Ballots pursuant to Court Order 

15. Curriculum Vitae of Laurie Hoeltzel, PhDc 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2nd day December, 2020. 

WILENCHIK & BARTNESS, P.C. 
 
  /s/ John “Jack” D. Wilenchik   
Dennis I. Wilenchik, Esq. 
Lee Miller, Esq. 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, Esq.  
The Wilenchik & Bartness Building 
2810 North Third Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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ELECTRONICALLY filed via 
AZTurboCourt.com this 2nd day  
of December, 2020. 
 
ELECTRONICALLY transmitted via 
AZTurboCourt.com and emailed this 2nd  
day of December, 2020 to the Honorable  
Randall Warner 
 
COPIES electronically transmitted via 
AZTurboCourt.com and emailed this 30th 
day of December, 2020 upon: 
 
Sarah R. Gonski, Esq., SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
Roy Herrera. Esq., HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
Daniel A. Arellano, Esq., ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 
Bruce Spiva (pro hac pending), BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
Roopali H. Desai, Esq.  
D. Andrew Gaona, Esq.  
Kristen Yost, Esq.  
rdesai@cblawyers.com 
agaona@cblayers.com 
kyost@cblawyers.com  
Attorney for Intervenor Secretary of State 
 
Thomas P. Liddy, liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Emily Craiger, craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph I. Vigil, vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph J. Branco, brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph LaRue, laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Attorneys for Maricopa County 
 
By /s/ Christine M. Ferreira     
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